

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts:

Samantha Colla Jacobson Rost 312.274.3353 scolla@jacobsonrost.com

Experience an Award-Winning Spring Break Getaway Kalahari Resorts and Conventions Offers Wet and Wild Fun for Friends and Families All Year-Round

Wisconsin Dells, Wis. and Sandusky, Ohio – (Feb 28, 2014) – The harsh winter weather is slowly starting to depart and hopefully spring is right around the corner. You don't have to travel far to beat the winter doldrums for spring break – it's always 84 and sunny at Kalahari Resort Waterparks. Recently named a 2014 winner of <u>TripAdvisor's Travelers' Choice Awards</u> and <u>January's OpenTable Diners' Choice</u> recognition, Kalahari Resorts and Conventions offers a variety of great spring break deals for the ultimate getaway.

"We are thrilled to receive these accolades, especially since they are chosen by guests," said Travis Nelson, spokesperson for Kalahari Resorts, "we're committed to providing an authentic and unique beyond expectations experience for those looking for a spring break escape."

Sandusky, OH Resort

Kalahari Resort and Conventions in Sandusky, Ohio was recently named the 13th best family-friendly hotel in TripAdvisor's 2014 Travelers' Choice Awards. Upgrades to the resort include a revamped kids' area, Coral Cove, with enhanced activities and remodeled retail shops, which join America's largest indoor waterpark, Spa Kalahari, Spa Kalahari Jr. and top-notch dining options.

Currently in its 12th year, TripAdvisors' Travelers' Choice Awards are determined based on the reviews and opinions of millions of TripAdvisor travelers around the globe. The awards honor the world's most outstanding properties in the categories of Top Hotels, Bargain, B&B's and Inns, Family, Luxury, Romance and Small Hotels.

Wisconsin Dells, WI Resort

Kalahari Resort and Conventions in Wisconsin Dells was recently named the 16th best family-friendly hotel in TripAdvisor's 2014 Travelers' Choice Awards. The Dells resort is known for Wisconsin's largest indoor waterpark and indoor theme park, Spa Kalahari and two new additional delicious dining experiences, including

the recently opened Wisconsin Brew Pub, which highlights the rich food and beverage culture of Wisconsin through signature dishes and a warm, family-friendly environment.

Also new to the Wisconsin Dells location is <u>Double Cut Charcoal Grill and Liquor Bar</u>. Opened late 2013, Double Cut represents the signature Kalahari dining experience. Guests and groups of all sizes are welcome – whether enjoying appetizers and burgers at the liquor bar for a big game, having a craft cocktail and great conversation in the relaxed lounge or celebrating any occasion with high-quality cuts of steak, chops and seafood. Every dish on the menu is expertly prepared to delicious perfection via the restaurant's unique charcoal grill cooking method. Not to mention the always free valet parking. Diners agree – Double Cut was recently rated high enough by visitors to be named to OpenTable's Diners' Choice restaurants in January 2014.

It's not too late to book a beyond expectations experience at Kalahari Resorts and Conventions. For more information, please visit www.KalahariResorts.com.

About Kalahari Resorts

Kalahari Resorts in Wisconsin Dells, Wis., and Sandusky, Ohio, deliver a "world-away" waterpark resort and conference experience beyond expectations. The authentically African-themed Kalahari Resorts, privately owned by the Nelson family, are home to America's largest indoor waterparks. All Kalahari Resorts feature well-appointed guestrooms, full-service Spa Kalahari, a fully equipped fitness center, on-site restaurants, unique retail shops, and a state-of-the-art conference center. Kalahari Resorts and Convention Centers frequently receive awards and accolades for our guest and convention services. Recent recognition includes: TripAdvisors' 2014 Travelers' Choice Awards, Silver Star recognition for Best Family-Friendly Meeting Hotel and Resort in Smart Meeting's 2014 Smart Stars Awards, January 2014 Diner's Choice recognition from OpenTable, the Daily Herald's 2013 Reader's Choice Awards for Best Indoor Waterpark, selection as one of the nation's Top Family Resorts by Family Fun magazine for 2013, being named the Best Conference Center in the state by the Wisconsin Hotel and Lodging Association, and selection as the Corporate Meeting Destination of the Year by Cleveland Business Connects magazine. For reservation and guest information, call 1-877-KALAHARI (525-2427) or visit: KalahariResorts.com. To learn more about Kalahari Resorts, members of the media are encouraged to visit KalahariMedia.com.